 MIL-PRF-19500/596E
 14 August 2002
 SUPERSEDING
MIL-PRF-19500/596D
13 September 1996
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE, REPETITIVE AVALANCHE, FIELD EFFECT,
TRANSISTOR, N-CHANNEL, SILICON,

referenced (see 2.2.1).
c. Lead finish (see 3.4.1).
d. Type designation and product assurance level.
e. Packaging requirements (see 5.1).
f. For die acquisition, specify the JANHC or JANKC letter version (see figure 2 and 6.4).
* 6.3  Qualification.  With respect to products requiring qualification, awards will be made only for products which
are, at the time of award of contract, qualified for inclusion in Qualified Manufacturers' List (QML) whether or not
such products have actually been so listed by that date.  The attention of the contractors is called to these
requirements, and manufacturers are urged to arrange to have the products that they propose to offer to the Federal
Government tested for qualification in order that they may be eligible to be awarded contracts or orders for the
products covered by this specification.  Information pertaining to qualification of products may be obtained from
Defense Supply Center, Columbus, ATTN:  DSCC/VQE, P.O. Box 3990, Columbus, OH  43216-5000.
* 6.4  Suppliers of JANHC and JANKC die.  The qualified die suppliers with the applicable letter version (example
JANHCA2N7218) will be identified on the QML.
JANC ordering information
Military PIN
Manufacturer
 59993 59993
2N7218 JANHCA2N7218 JANKCA2N7218
2N7219 JANHCA2N7219 JANKCA2N7219
2N7221 JANHCA2N7221 JANKCA2N7221
2N7222 JANHCA2N7222 JANKCA2N7222
MIL-PRF-19500/596E
22
* 6.5  Substitution information.  Devices covered by this specification are substitutable for the manufacturer's and
user's Part or Identifying Number (PIN).  This information in no way implies that manufacturer's PIN's are suitable as
a substitute for the military PIN.
Military PIN
Manufacturer's CAGE
Manufacturer's and user's PIN
2N7218
59993
IRFM 140
2N7219
59993
IRFM 240
2N7221
59993
IRFM 340
2N7222
59993
IRFM 440
2N7218U
59993
IRFN 140
2N7219U
59993
IRFN 240
2N7221U
59993
IRFN 340
2N7222U
59993
IRFN 440
* 6.6  Changes from previous issue.  The margins of this specification are marked with asterisks to indicate where
changes from the previous issue were made.  This was done as a convenience only and the Government assumes
no liability whatsoever for any inaccuracies in these notations.  Bidders and contractors are cautioned to evaluate the
requirements of this document based on the entire content irrespective of the marginal notations and relationship to
the last previous issue.
Custodians: Preparing activity:
Army - CR   DLA - CC
Navy - EC
Air Force - 11 (Project 5961-2645)
NASA - NA
DLA - CC
Review activities:
Army - MI, SM